WW%
Aok 2 ius

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

Application for Membership

/

e

To the Secretary of the American Institute of Architects,

The Octagon House, Washington, D. C.
SIR: ’

I hereby apply for Membership in the American Institute of Architects.

I hereby_certif thag-the-fgllowing stafements ‘are correct:

/jx’oox Z. .31/2/&//7/9/\7)

[State.]

_____ X

Graduate in architecture
[If required in your case, give name of institutions and year.-——Attach evidence of Diploma or Certificate of graduation

Holder of Scholarship in architecture » . 5

[If required in your case, attach evidence.] s 1

Passed the qualifying examinations of“the Royal Institute of British Architects, or the examinations for the

first class of the Ecole des Beaux Arts : : ‘
. A - ich,.and attach evjdence of Certificate,

Cr

[If required in your case, st;

If ar.ilz,Associat__e of a C‘hz:ii)ter-' of th_’é_‘ Institute, ame . IS Zaca Ctlt S

If practicing architect, firm name._.._.{... \

Have been in practice..

If d}\_h:ughtsma.h, emfplo's;éd bY

Collegiate and office training.;._....:é:%%..,. DL LS '
L S Cpea.. el .. |

6/ </

T have carefully examined the Constitiitfon and B ws of the Institute and the “Circular of Advice
Relative to Principles of Professional Practice and Canons of Ethics,” and I agree, if elected, honorably to
maintain them. - -

1 further agree, if elected to membership in the American Institute of Architects, that if at any time my
membership shall cease, either by my own resignation or by any action taken by the Institute, I will then, by
that fact, relinquish all rights of any character that I may have acquired by reason of such membership in the
property, real or personal, of the American Institute of A ts,-and _of—the Cr of the Institute of

which I am then a member. : ,,,/g,. v,
| VWit 22

I hereby certify that the signer of this application was duly elected an Associate of the

[For use when the applicant is an Associate,] :

Chapter, A. 1. A., on the following date

[Insert date of election to chapter.]

, Secretary.

Chapter, 4. 1. A.

We, the undersigned members of the American Institute of Architects, have carefully examined the fore-
going statement and believe it to be correct. We know the applicant personally, and consider that his work
and practice warrant his admission to Membership. -

[The signatures of three Institute members are here required unless the applicant
has the unanimous endorsement of his Chapter, in which case certification to that
effect should be made above by the Secretary. Unanimous endorsement is that
endorsement in which each Institute member of the Chapter had an opportunity
to express himself by letter ballot either for or against the member proposed.
No other form of unanimous endorsement wil be accepted.]
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. _— CQP Y

Yy doar Sirs

Aotdng for the Seerstary, I anm pleased to
advise you of your eleetion to membership in the Amoriesn
Institute of Arahitects, effactive Hay 7, 1921, '

You have been assirmed to 't.*r Alnbuma Cha
&n‘mstitute uenber in g;oaa; standing tk;emin, axﬁyzg: =
Seeretary of the Chapter has been so notified,

The sneloged statement Por fwes should rea
- v X } 3. eive
early attention, as the engrossed Certificato of Yembarship
is not sant untdl dues for the f£iret year have boen paids
yga gharge has been made for the Pirst gquarter of the ourrent
b ' '

Uay I take this oppertunity to sy that the offy

’ . ; ! lee
of the Secretary et the Octagon 1s for the sorviee of ©
every Institute mombors Should the occasion arise we shall
be glad to give you our best sooperation, o

Very truly yours,

Hxecutive Secretary.

lr. Brook B. Burnhem,
Jofferson County Bank Bldp,,
Birningham, Alabama,

By
Inclosure,

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. ’ ' CGPY

December 10, 1923,

Dgar iire Burnhomie

- It was with regreot that the Treaswrer nd to report
to the Officers ond Directors of the Institute at their last meote
ing &« large emount still in de.:‘aulﬁ covering payment of duse for
the curreant year,

The Directors 4iscusszed the matber seriously as the
monesy is needed to medlt the balanes of our obligntions Lor the year
and msmmwr it sesmed to them not guite fLvir thad mesbers who have
paid their dues are nmol only mesting their own obligations but
agsictiy ‘g to pay the cash expense wocessary to supply the Journal,
eté, o iheose menters who have net pald their ducs. The Directors
passed the following reselution:

ROSOLYVUD, that those members delinguent for merc then .
one year on Jammry 1, 1924, be glven uniil February l
1‘,&4, to maks payaent in *zsholc or o roach sime agrece
ment wilth the Treaswer as to future paymente ‘Lheu:a.se
the Institunte membership of cach deflmfﬂuent emwng under
ihis resviution shall be terminated on Mkreh 1, 1924,
upon notice o him from tho Secrctary to thati effeot.

I am sending you this es an appeel to meke a remittance
to the Tresswer of 40400, including the dues for 1925 which, as you
know, wore payable oleven months ago.

I trust that you will write me promptly and also f‘ran::ly
if for any reason you connod pay all or eny psrt of ithe amount at the
present mnzzzenﬁa

Hoping that you will do your part to hhlp the Treasuraer
make & bobbor report at the next meoling of the Bourd of Directors,
I rammin, ‘

Sincerely yours,

Trevsurer,
¥r. Brooks I« Burnham,
Jefferson County Bank Blig.,
Birninghan, Zlabemae

DEV B
COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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fpril 18, 1924,

Am Chelrmey of the Jugiclery Cormities, snd ncting under
Rule 8 of the Pisciplinery RBules, I submid 4o vou hervewith by
registored meil, the Pindings of the Judielery Comitios on
charges of wprofessionel copduct filed sepfret vous

You are heroby nokified thet these FPindings will bo prosonbe
ed o the Doard of Direstors of ihe Imstibute st ite mooting I
Yeshingbon, De Co, on Mey 20, 19245 and thet the boarisg of the
sese will eoow on ﬁae:;r 20bh, ot 2130 P. M., st the Octepom Dowse,
1741 Bow York fwonue, He W., ot which time you may sppesy in
porson or subnit e defonege in » written commw dortion sddrossed to
+he Bosyd of Diveetors, all ag set forth in groater dbieil in
Bule 6 of the mngl:lmzy Rules of whish » copy i encloseds

Vary truly yours,

Cheirman of tho Judiciery Commithes.

ée%rm Gmm%y ﬁa;ﬁf; 33 Ldge,
Bivminghen, Slee .

™D
TG .

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS N C@PY
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. p 2> :

L3,

It besomes my duty as Secretary of the Ameriosan Institute of
Avehitects to adviss you formmlly ocowoerning the modion of the
foard of Direstors with regard to charges of unprofessions) conduot,
mmmv&emmuymera-mmgwswmcm
of Bthies of the A, 1. 4.

© The ones &8 that of the Alaboam Chapter va B, 8, Burnham, 7The
repers of the Judiclisry Commities was simitted to you wors than
thirty days in sdvenes of the Board of Directors meeting on May 19,
s% whish time you wers given oppertunity to appsar in defenwe,
either personally or by mesns of & written commnioation.

After conaidemmtion of the report of the Judlelsry Committee,
and its reccasmdntlion that yeu be suspended for one year from the
mzmamammm.mmmmmnmm

W.mmnmmmmmanmsw
MMﬁmmw ;

mnnfmxxyum“motmwmmem
from the Anevriesn Inetituts of Ayshitsots and the Alsbems Chapter,
sffootive Nay 19, 1924, snd the membareidp af the Institute will de
nekified in dus soures. to that sffect, as provided in Rule 7 of the
Diseip;duery Rules,

Yery truly yours,
Seeretary.
Nre. B. B, Dnian,
Jeffersgn Coumty Bk Bldg.,
Brainghan, Alsbenn,
BVl

By registered mil.

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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Dear . Burnham:-

} It was with regrel that the Tressurer hed to report 4o the
Officers and Directors of the Institute et their last meeting =
large smount #bill in defauli covering payment of dues for the
surrent year.

The Directors discussed the matier seriocusly as the money
is nesded to maet the balance of our obligations for the year
and moreover it seemed to them not quite falr thet members who
have paid their duss are not only meeting thelr own obligations,
but easigting to pay the vesh expense nocessary to supply the
Jowrnel, eie., to those members who have not pald thelr dues.
The Directors passed the following resolutions:

Resolved, that thoss members now delinquent for nore than
one yvear be given uwnbil February 1, 1925, to meke
paysment in whole, or {o reach smme sgreement with the
Tressurer as to futuwre payments. Otherwise ithe
Ingtitute sand Chepler membership of esoh delinguent
ooming wnder this resolution shall e termineted on
Harch 1, 1925, upen notlice to hinm froam the Sesretary
to that effect,

I an sendigyou this as sn appesl Lo mske & remitience to the
Ireasurer of 340.00 Iinelwding the dues for 1924, whish, as you
know, were paysble eleven months age.

I 4rust thal you will write me promptly snd alse fraenkly if
for any reason you cannot pay all or any psrt of the smount et the
present moment.

Hoping that you will do your part to help the Tressurer make
a ‘be‘%ier report at Lhe next meeting of the Bosrd of Directers, I
remain,

3incersly yours,

Treasror.

Hr. Broocke B, Burnhem,
. Jefferson County Bank Building,
COPY TO "~ Birminghem, Alm, -
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

I~
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NEWGOME CARLTON, PRESIDENT
Y OM Y SARLTON, FrRtsipeny
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- THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS -
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February 14, 1930,

Deesr Mr. Burnhem:

Tt iz with genuine regret that I write, as Seeretery of the Institute,
to advise you of the termination of your mermbership in the Imstitute and
the Alabeme Chepter, effsctive Deserber 31, 1929, for nonepsyment of
Institute Gues.

The Treasurer, and the Seeretary's Office, sent to you verlous
statements of aocount end letters in the hope that you would find it possible
to make s remittence in whole or in part, end therehy continme your support
of The imeripan Institute of Architeets end your Chapter,

It iz realized thet comditions in the duilding Industry have heen une
favoreble during much of the past yser, and for thet resson we made 8 specisl
offort to reteln your merbership as long s possible.

ey I venture to express the persons) hope that conditions in your
locality will soon fmprove, amd thet you will then meke applisstiosn for
reinstatement in the Institute and your Chapter the first order of husiness.

The reinstetement procedure is easy and éan be scoormlished by ade
dregsing n letter to the Seeretary of Inetltute, through the Seoretery of
the loosl Chapter,. v

%4th best wishez, and with the hope thet we may soon regein your
affilintion sand support, I em,

ﬁimly yours,

fieerebory.
¥, Bpack B. Burnhem, :
Jefferson County Bank Ballding,
Birmingham, Alabama,
FCB:TRD,

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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ARCHITECT

MEMBER AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
ConmeEr BuiLpiNnG

PIRMINGEH AN, ALA. 278 ;\
) id S8\
< ~ 'A“
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iﬁ;’ S o

g e m i

Tume A OTHE &L A £

. TN XIS T L prong
LR, I OCTAGON
N B

Twenty—-seventh

19 38

The American Institute of Architects

The Octagon, Washington, D. C.

Gentlemen?®e

Being desix_'?ms of reinstatement in the Institute 1
have taken this matter up with Mr. Jack B. Smith,
President of the Alabama Chapter. He has Indicated
that my reinstatement would meet with the approval
of the State Chapter and sugzgested 1 write you for

further information and requirements relative to

this end.

Yours very trﬂy
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Brooké B. Burnham,
Steiner Building,
Birmingham, Alabama.

BEB/BS

cC
Jack B. Smith, Pres.,
Alabama Chapter, A.Il.A.
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 Bteines Building,

“THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

¢ oxt o July 1, 1938

B'wi?- Booutiemy: ot tulo ol aeobiuooeg
ho Yyonr: Jetter of June 27th, we find from

‘ fom' records that your membership in The Institute and the
ilnbgn Chapter lapsed on December 31, 1929. At that time
‘you wers ‘indebted to The Institute for dues for 1928 and

1929, in the munt of $50.BD.

It is xmt namas&w f.:or & iormar member to fill eut an
application forms ‘Al that ip reguired is &« lstter tn The

Secretary of The Instltute regquesting reinstatement and set-
~ting Pertii-the

regent dtatus of .your architectural pmactice
or work, and trmtting & check covering unpaid dues, asg

.abovey:plus;an:ddditicnal amount of §25+00 for the imitiation
- fee (&5.60} and one ym’a dues m advmce (szﬁtm).

SR AINEEY g',,. i3k ,,

m receipt of auch a letter at ‘I‘he Octa.gon further Pro=~

: eadm wm ‘be. Inttiated with the ehapher. .. . .. .

A Sopy-af this letter is being sent to the President of

ﬂhe &Labm Chapter for his information.

¥e:hope: .nrx«aueh to hear from you along the lines indicat-
aﬂ, and can agaure you of our best coopsration.

' 5incerely yours,

Exacutive Secretary
/6

- Copy to: the President,

4labama ﬁhaptez, AJIZA.
Nr. Biwske'. Burnh, .
Birmingham, Alabama

- PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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RAYMOND SIZEMORE
Montgomery
hairman

CLYDE C. PEARSON
Montgomery
Secretary

Tiiz AMERICAN

STATE OF ALABAMAFARCH”‘f’”g’““"iﬁ‘fnﬁgh‘f,f“REN

BOARD FOR RE ~ \. GRI
RESISTIATON BRI TERO ¢ 2w g

817-18 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING ~
SWasuivaron, D. C.
MONTGOMERY, 4, ALABAMA

PLATT ROBERTS
Mobile

" EDWIN B, LANCASTER (Acting)
Auburn

April 19, 1544

Secretary

The American Institute of Architects
1741 Yew York Avenue, N,W.
Washington, D. C,

Dear Sir:

Enclosed you will {ind original application of Brooke B,
Burnham and check for Ten Dollars ($10.00)., The dupli—
cate application has heen filed with the secretary of
the Alabama Chapter.

I believe that Mr. Burnham was a member of the Institute
some time ago and it gives us pleasure to submit his
application for reinstatement.

Very truly yours,

T o Clyde €. Pearson

COP:mbt e e

encls, 2

Secretary for the Board -.
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A.Lé=Form 81 : ‘ - ' o9
oA APPLICATION N¢ AP 528

Dated (Undated) 19 .
Received 4April 21, 1944.
Granted December 15,19,/ .

MEMBERSHIP N2 2528

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

READMISSION TO ~
APPLICATION FOR/MEMBERSHIP

RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE

Name of applicant. . . Brooke, BI’ ovning. Burpham,......... .. Chapter. Alabama

A -------------------
B Address of applicant. 924. South A2nd Street,. Birmingham, Alabama:. . . ... .. .......
. i dby. Jack B, Smith ., . ... . . ..
C Applcans probosed by WSS B Ry oy e A IS L SRR
D lication receiped with check for $10+00 on(End.. by.chapter) ~June 2 ¥
£ ‘{ I?Ck' for .»12}00 returned for Chapter endorgemené‘.) ) ° by 1944
plication returned for correction. ... ........ . ... .. ... ciciiiiiii.., April 2 19 44,
B e B e For 1928 and 1929~ Owes #1500 b 1904
F  Application in due order on.pglance -on- current -dues:)$15.00 -Pd. 19

Record of registration, Form 8§39, Sent (&1a:): Apre.22,.19 LA, Received. ALyril 26, 194l

G  Notices sent to chapter executive committee:

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

(a) Form 811, reasonable time ending on........... e 19.. ., on 19
(b) Form 812, 30 day extension efzdiny OB . . ot 19.. ., on 19
H Ackno@ledyments to applicant, proposers, and chapter on............... e 19
I %X&)&e% resolution of chapter executive commitye%mrieg’g’%gt%m?tgg %}}demsiss%r}:d '
arshgi giplivativncobxodexied eceived on. . ... ... ... . dJune 24, 19 44
J No report frorﬁ chapter executive committee on. .. ... ... ...... ... .. ..... 19
K Adpplication sent to The Board of Examinerson......................... -. December 5, 19 44.
L The Board of Examiners reported on application on...................... becember 5, 19.44.
M Adpplicant VoS  admitted om............... . ... Uecember 15, 19/4.
N Notice and certificate to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter and letter ,
' 20 PTOPOSETS O ... ..o e ee e et ettt e eoiteeaaaannsaneenns December 18, 19 ..
- O  Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and §........ ... ...

returned to applicant om............ ... i 19

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
1, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected

: : Ergoke Browning Burnham
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a Eorpoghte memglecrL of The

Institute and assign him to membership in the Alabama Chapter.
Dat®ecember 15, 19/ Mu‘.mmoz ....... Qo(nw%_u:
. Secretary

(a)



APPLICATION NG 2598

- '11 A \MERICAN
T 0F AReHpQRIGINAL

ﬁ 1le this original with The Secretary of
PF 2 1nQn puntute of Architects.

File the duplicate, on yellow paper, with

WAS} j‘tl}gltq& Wydf the local chapter of The

nstx

The American Institute of Architects

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

1. My full name is graoéc grocwzz‘ngﬂ. L@wvzizanz .
E' %E:Q‘EEF 2. I‘am a Nedoral citizen of £/ 5./Z.
3. My legal residence is in the City of C@zram zkgéaﬂz s
County of ¢/</Hersor State of )QZaéamg | .
':-‘;, .’;ds":: Lheder 4. My address in The Institute records will be |
Number 224 Siea Jo. L2nd (5)
Giyy ()?z‘rm/hj Lo v State R, (Kesiderce _)

s i“’;m':,","‘,’:: 5. I am engaged in the profession of architecture as

archiect, a teack-
e7, a pudlie offi-

«ial, ete, 6. 1 desire to be a member of the oL dorra, Chapter.

7. I declare that I have read the by-laws and the Principles of Professional Practice of The Amer-
ican Institute of Architects, and that I understand the duties, responsibilities and obligations
thereunder of a member of The Institute, and I do hereby agree and declare that, if admitted
to membership, I will to the best of my ablhty abide by and comply with such by-laws and Prin-

ciples of Professional Practices

8. I have filed the duphcate of this application with the secretary of the chapter above named. 1
am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its chapters or state association members.
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9. I enclose my check for $ fo.c0 » for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues. It is my
understanding that if for any reason I am not admitted to membership all of sald amount will
be returned to me, except five dollars which The Institute will retain as an examination fee.

Date | oend®
] i
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STATISTICS

10. Date of birth | 4//8/ 87 Place of birth Gash zllzgzcnfz &.C.

11. I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following named states:

(State emeSiates) By Examination (State or States) By Exemption

7
(a) Ihold a Certificate No. C%_G__ of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards.

EDUCATION

12. T attended the following named schools (high school, private school, college or university); have
held the following named scholarships; have travelled in the following named countries:

-73062/2: Jchocls é]a.séz'/égrfora C@C :
Y 0.C.A. ”

Gc'orgc Glash /;zgfoa Chr V;rs‘.i/] " p

Carcord/z. Iehool o ).( A " ”
S iss 7‘?3/:/')/..7 Are JIechoold o

’”

’7

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

13. 1 list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:
/90405  B.Frark Jeyers Rrchd é.)as/ur‘ag?cfz D.c. 9( e Boy~ Trocer
© 0607 Rrihor 8 Heodop * 5 " racer ~ “Lra/hsrncrz

08-09 Glerere Browre

) rebidects o . . A G
09-lo  Jyperyisipe Architects ce " ” wrtor Lyrafismaore
/0?11-12 ller %arz‘”z ﬂrc/zg cB/)mlrépﬁaﬂz Ra sidrcr Draftsmar
13-/4 " Harry B. lheelock # " " “ .

4 W C.' &jcsia]i ” s ” n

"5 #.D. Breedreg " . ” ” Y :

617 Joy & Gallep® Ackhds & Frgrs ” ” Head Drafdsmoare

33-3L  U'5. Gorerrnmen? Yosh.D.C.~ Allonts.  Huditor .

4/~ lomo The Busd fnfi/zceﬂ%p & Birmingham Rlo rehiec?

- Zmo MH. Tardy. Areht. Godsadra, Alg es/oreer
42-4dmo D.0.Lkiltdin  » Birminpham  Rla ” o

2 Imo lgdd. bngr. <o, rg; Ryne., Rlo Prehirtectyral a:.réplch
4422- Zmo Goodewin & lon Levrer Sochts W riingpham Ao Lsdimator—Juo? .

- Ma ) N ”n g o ’r ” R

¢3-10mo Jenrs. ool lron. & . R.Co " " @cslé'mcr- Lolsmator - spee. cor/ter
44. George P Turner Rrchd “ “ 4 “oo.




quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

N\
&N
~
LS
(®0]

4 . T Anrricay
PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE WISIITUTE OF ARCHMECTS

944 APR 21 M .

14, I list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the state§,q ,yghﬁg I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as 2 member of a firm or corporation or as a(’p}fﬂﬁc‘%ﬁmal-
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or
corporations or public office and of schools or colleges).

/9/7- 33 {3/079”96?10/71) A2l
1934-38 " . ,
1938-40 ” v wilh. R S. mcwz.znp

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL

ORGANIZATIONS
15. Member of Institute from /’22/ to /230. ! 77/9/”' 47‘) < Zaéama
16. Junior of Institute from
17. Associate of Chapter from to
18. Junior Associate of Chapter from to
19. Member of State Association in Reabdrme . from /j2.2.4/ to preseal

ENDORSEMENT BY PROPOSERS

1, the undersigned, do héreby certify that I have read the statements made herein above by the
applicant and believe them to be correct. I vouch for his honorable standing in this community and
in his profession. I believe he is fully qualified for membership and I propose him therefor.

. . i
I have known the applicant for 3 O years. I have known the applicant for ¢ ©  years.

Slgned ______ Slgned s Saps
Pnpom o , Braposer

A 858 Address o y /

Note: The two proposers must be corporate members of The Institute in good standing.




sm 839
3-24-30
AP N©@ 2528
TrEe AMERICAN 5
(NSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

34 APR26 AM 917

WASHINGEEGN, . C.

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECT,S
Tue OcracoN, WasHINGTON, D. C. -
Office of The Secretary .

RECORD OF REGISTRATION

OF
Brooke B. Burnham, Birmingham, Alabama

..... (Name of Applicant)

SECRETARY,

BoARrD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,

Montgomery, Alabama
’ - Address

Dear Sir:
The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect

practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files. s
MMM ¢ . Roluwrow.r-

Date April 22, 1944
Secretary

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice afchitecture in your state? 2

2. Was his registration or licensing by examinag;tm?.. “&=...or by exemption?. y S
v N - = - P A ) s i
R T e SN PR C, 4 A~

) S dpen " Ny
Gt T fnan D 4@\-;’ roty_r o W G”“"&'kfgmﬁfmwv

W\.ﬁr"é‘;’\% oy

e scope of the examination?....
Lo e

2
¥

4, What sﬁ;és the period of the examination ?..........‘./;z.‘.‘...days. Written examination
. . e - ) e <5
211 1 EEU—— hours, ?@, &,rjy;?p—:;mw«&,;@ {: '&.‘iwb. ::; o i, K o ! = g
5. When exa}mined, did applican‘gﬂamvgn_ﬁ certificate from_the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?
< P
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A If so, give Certificate No.......£... .

. ) 3 b’ —
6. Date/of last registration =.4 19}""7“ Registration No...... / - S Is it current?... S ) S2—"""
St W}‘/ e = ARy P g
(Sig‘rlg?ure of Secretary of Board)
Alabama Boérd for

Registration of Architects
(Name of Board)




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECT S COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Dear Hr. Campbell:

‘ %e are in receipt of the epplication of ¥r. Brooke B. Burnheam

.. for_ resdmizaion to wembership in The Institute and the Alabame Chapler,
together with hie check for 215,00, which was forwarded by Mr. €lyde B.

7 Pasranty VO -

Wr. Burnhas's membership in The Institute terminated on December 31,
1929 for the non-psyment of Institute dues. He owed dues for 1928 and
1529 in the totsl smount of £50.00.

' Under the by-laws a former member may not be reinstated while
‘Hie is indebted to The Institute or any of its chaplers. ¥hen such

former megbers apply for readmizsion, they must psy for back dues
unless such duer sre remitted by action of The Bosrd.

© . 1In unusuel. cireumsiunces, and ugon recammend&tlen-difthﬁ chapler, .
The Foard often ie agreesble to the remiasion of back dues, provided

:.ths chapter remits any dues for the chepter for a llke period; and
provided the former membsr sppliss for ?e&ﬂmigﬁiﬂﬂ-» ,

Also, former members are not entitled to the reduced dues now
in effeet for new menbers, and their spplications for rsadmission
must be acecompanied by psyment of £35.00 - 25,00 for the admiszaion
fes and 220,00 for the current year's dues ~ in advance. ¥r, Burnham's
check for 210,70 is rsturmed harewith for endorsement by the chapler.

%5 srs not writing to ¥r. Burnhaz in this metter, as yei, ag 1t
sppeared to be the betler procedure to sivise the chapter of the
aitustion firet and then hold the spplication pending advice of
further instructions or recommendations from the chapter.
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Bincerely wyours,

Executive Secretary.

|

|

|

| |

W #r. ®illiam ¥. Campbell, Jr., Secretary
! Alabame Chapter, A.l.A.

: 21l Dester Avenue

i Honigomery, dlsdbame

rek /rr

Enclosure

OPY TO
| corY T , ¢c tot Director Bond
i¥ FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER Mre. Miller




0T C. DOUGLAS WALTER N. HOLMQUIST H. L. HOLMAN, JRr. W. E. CAMPBELL, Jr.
PRESIDENT FIRST VICE—PRESIDENT SECOND VICE—PRESIDENT SECRETARY—-TREASURER

BIRMINGHAM BIRMINGHAM OZAWFH»E A?‘ERIC‘ANTECTS ETARY-TazAs
| {xsTITUTE OF ARCHI

-3 A Q. 4H
THE ALABAMA ASSOCIATION O\F[‘l‘Aﬁaﬂl%ECTS
\asuingToN.D- e

May 1, 1944

Mr, B, C, Kemper

Executive Secretary

Anmerican Institute of Architects
1741 New York Avenue, N, W,
Washington 6, D, C.

Dear Mr, Kemper:

I wish to acknowledge your letter in regard to the application of
Mr, BrookeB, Bumham for readmission to membership in The Institute
and the Alsbama Chapter together with his check for $10.

You stated that the Board might be agreeable to the remlssion of

back dues charged to Mr, Burnham provided the chapter remits any dues for
the chapter for a like period. Please let me know the amount of dues
that the chapter would need to remit in this case.

You may be sure that you will be 'advi sed as to the action of the Alabama
Chapter in regerd to this matter as soon as it has been cleared through
the proper channels.

Sincerely yours,

(E. Campbell, J;z. 7\

Secretary
Alzbame Chapter, A.I.A.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS e
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. : COPY

May 5, 1944

béé} e L:mloel.L
ﬁ Pespondlng %0 your ietfer of Ma; lst, uoncernlng the

appli on of #r, Brooke B. Burnndw for readm¢33Lon to
msmberbaiU' e

Qr. Burnnam owes Institute dueé.for the years 1925 and
,19?0, and the chafte indebte¢ness to be remitzed ahould be
for those e&rs, 4180} prov1ued ﬁe wasr¢nuebted for chapter
dues.

Awaiting your further advice iﬁ tiis case,

- Sincerely yours,

Execubive Secretary
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Mr. ¥. E, Campbell, Jry Secretary
hisbema Chapter, A.i.A.

501 Wexter Aveanue

Montgomery, Alabame

E/e

COPY TO
! FILES " PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER



Tre AMERICAN.
{x5TIIUTE OF ARCHITECTS

946 MAY 11 AM 6150

wasHineTON,D. C.

ALABAMA CHAPTER

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

May 9, 194

Mr, B. C, Kemper

Executive Secretary

American Institute of Archltects
1741 New York Avenue, N. W,
Washington 6, D, C.

Dear Mr, Kemper:

I thank you for your letter of May 5 regarding the application
of Mr. Brooke B, Burnham,

I understand that upon recommendation of the Alabama Chapter
the board might allow Mr. Burnham's readmission as a corporste
member without the payment of his 1928 and 1929 dues. Any
other indebtedness would be between Mr. Burnham and the Chapter.
If this is not correct, please let me know.

Sincerely yours,

(¢ 2 i s

Secretary
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS -
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. . COPY

Mey 12, 1944

Desr Mr.Campbells = - =

oot will scknowledge receipt of yours of May $th, con-
cerning the status of Mr. Brooke B. Burnham, former member of
The ‘Institute; whose application for resdmission to membership
is pending.

 With regard to his indebtedness for chapter dues, we
should have explained to you thai The Board of Directors' cus-
tomery sction in remitting back Iastituie dues is made on the
provisich that the chapter likewise reitits indebtedness for
chapter dues for the same period. ™ 7' et D Tees e

" Should the Alsbema Chapter take such sction, we shall ap-
preciate advice to that effect; end if the Chepter &isc recom-
mends remission of Institute dues, then The Board would have
the necessary informstion before it to teke final action in thst
direction. R s

We hope to hear from you soom, as mo acknowledgment of the
receipt of his application by The Institute has been made to Hr.
Burnhsm as yet. We have withheld such acknowledgment, so that
when we do write we will be in & position to explain that he must
pay his indebtedness before his application mey be comsidered; .
or th let him know of the possibility of his back dues being re-—
mitted in full.

quo_ted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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Sincerely yours,

Executive Secretary

¥r. W. E. Campbell, Jr., Secretary
Alsbama Chapter, A.i.A.

501 Dexter Avenue

¥ontgomery, Alesbama

X/g

COPY TO
FILES = PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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Trz AnERICAN
INSTITUTE OF ARCHITEETS

1944 JUK 24 AM10: 43

WasHiuetTon, D. C.

ALABAMA CHAPTER

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

June 22, 194k

Mr., E. C, Kemper : §
Executive Secretary

The American Ianstitute of Architects

1741 New York Avenue, N. W,

Washington 6, D, C.

Dear Mr., Kemper:

The Alabama Chapter through its Executive Committee has
voted to cancel dues owed the Chapter by Mr. Brooke B.
Burnham for the years 1928 and 1929, anl to request the
Board to remit Institute dues for the same period.

Mr. Burnham's check in the amount of $10 has been endorsed
by the Chapter as requested in your letter of April 2k,
and is enclosed,

I regret that the action of the Chapter has been delayed
t0 such an extent. I hope that the Board can take action
on Mr. Burnham's epplication for reinstatement at its next
meeting.

Simerely yours,

W, E. Campbell, Jr.
Secretary, Alabsma Chapter

A, L,A,

WEC: fem



THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

' Copy to the Directory South Atlsntic District;

O/ . Secretary, Alabems Chapter :
L Proposera: Messrs. Clyde C. Pesrson, and
J Jack B. Haith 7

Suly 13, 1944

 Your ayﬁmﬁm for readwission to membership in The In-
at&tuﬁﬁaﬂd?iﬁszmm ﬁmim-'m&ifw £10.00 »gi;-
" Waem your wembarship lapsed on Becember 31, 3529, you wers
indebted i‘gw Institute dues for the yuware 1928 am ..&Ix‘?‘& m, the
mﬁaﬂ%ﬁ@.@, . Sheo et Funanh e A G IR TR T

Chepter ~4hit your indebiadness Zor pust Instituie dues | {» T thed
by Phe Board gﬁmﬁ«aﬂ ot The Institute, sod advising thet your
outstending chapter m; ha’m hean ?aivﬁ.

‘ ‘ﬁxia reconnend tmn uﬁl b& mmzwi m ‘ﬂw Bczaz'd at ites
pext meeting - probably some time in the fall.. ¥e pagret this de-
1ay, but only The Board heoe the power to remit dues payments.

In sdditien %o the above, ihere remains one Purther ftem to
conplete your asppiieation; i.e., paymeat of m‘%wumﬂrw
the first year's dues in advence. The reduced dues of @f;.&} for
the firat yesr of membersbip are applicable only to new nembers; oy
former members sre vequirved to pay the full current duea wmch g
‘are $R0O0 Lor 1044, $5.00 of the payment received with your ap- «E S g -t
plicution heve beem oredited to such dues, letving = belance of $15.00. | .,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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&ﬁm mm you will be advized of the action of The Board con-
gerning your psst Institute dues.

. Binveraly yours,

xpoative Secrelary |

94 South 42md Btreet
Birminghes, Alubsma

8/¢

COPY‘TO . gy et v [T
FILES PRESIDENT" SECRETARY" TREASURER




GEORGE P.TURNER - ARCHITECT Twe Ansrican
1221 MARTIN BUILDING INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA ,944 AUG -9 AM 9 OO

Dember American Institute of Architects
August 7, 1944 WasHiNGToN,D. C,

American Institute of Architects
The Octagon
Washington, D. C.

Gentlemen:

Enclosing money order in the amount of $15,00
for A, I. A, dues., Kindly let me know what

period this payment covers.

Yours very truly,

[ By o 7 g Ao 1727)
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

August 10, 1944

Dear Mr. Burnham:

- Taie wiil acknowledge your letter of August 7ih end
money erder for $15,00.

Bith your applisetion for resdmission to membership,
you had forwarded payment of $10.00 to spply on the sdmis-
#ion fee and cme your's Institute duss in advance - ss vo-
quired wder the slectios m&me; :

Howewer, former members wuet pey $25.00 when #pplice—
ticss for resdmissico are filed. £5.00 of that smownt is
for the readmission fes, and $20.00 is for ome year's Insti-
tute dues in advence - subject to elsetien. By thie pro-
cedure, when & pember is elected or re-elected, hie 4£.I1.A.
. Guss are pald for ome year follewing the ﬂn.ta of sdmigeion.

Accordingly, your twe payments of $10.00 and $15.00
hau beon so applied. ,

Thers resains an iddebtedness of #50.00 for your past
£slohs dues for the years 1928 snd 1929. As we advized you
in our letter of July 13th, on the recommendation of the
Lisbaps Chapter, The Board of Dirsetors at its meeting next

- December, will be sgked to waive these back duss whioh will
porgit further sotion on your application should The Board
approve of sugh remission of dues.

Bincerely yours,
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Osnnde C . %E@;uw»:ﬁf

Executive Seeretary
hq B. B. m ‘
924 South 42nd Stweet
BEreinghen, Alabens

K/e

Copy to the Dirdstor, South Atlantie District
Beeretary, Alabama Chapter

COPY TO )
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY -~ TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ‘ COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Desr Br. ﬁm}aﬁm

The Becretary is heppy to infors you that your appllestion for
rendmission to membersilp in The Institule was soted on fzvorebly by
The Bosrd of Directors sad thet you were resdmitted fo corporate
membership in The Institute snd sssigned to the Alsbams Chapter,
effactive December 18, 1944. fFou will be & meader of ihat chapler,
or of some other ehepter if you later treasfor thereto, uutil your
mambership in The Institute tsrminstes.

The Board of mmetm-ﬁ weleomes you agein to mewberahip and
m Eﬁmmf'll offize is at yaar »wim %ﬂ the: uuu% ar it

The wlimhs and the sctivities of The Ins%itn‘ha gxrs developed
lergely from problems arising within the chepters. By teking an
setive part in your chapter «ffsirs you will eontribute %o the
advencement of the objects of The Institute and will imcresse the
bensfite to be derived from Instituts membership.

%e baepeak your setlive coupsration.
Yours sincersly,

~ Becretary.
#r. ﬁmaka ﬁrmﬂug Mm-nm
92/, So. 4z0d (3)
Birminghem, Mabma
FL.ETeS
gco to: Director, South Ailamntic Distriet

Proposers: ir. Jeeck B. Smith
_ ¥r. Clyds 0. Pearson

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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FILE CBPY . PLEASE WETURN

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

1735 New York Avenue, N.W. o
Washington 6, D. C. Harch 22, 1960

To: The Secretary or Executive Secretary of the

Chapter
The American Institute of Architects

Dear Mr« Hortoo:

We were very sorry to learn of the death of Broske B, Bubanham
on d/4/60 a corporate member of The Institute

since 19¥% .

We would appreciate it very much if you would have two
copies of the enclosed Baldwin Memorial Archive Forms

filled in and returned to The Institute for its files.
The third copy is for your files.

Sincerely yours,

Edmund R. Purves, F.A.I.A.,
Executive Director
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cc: Treasurer's Office
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o BALDWIN MEMORIAL ARCHIVE.
o of American Architects
Name: Brooke B. Burnham of (address) g24 Scuth 42nd Street, Birmingﬁim,
a.

Born: April 18th 1887 a Waghéngton Died: March 4th 1960at Birmingham, Ala.

Parents: Nathan Burnham Eg.Sally Brooke of Virginila

Married: Ldlybells Diekinson of Birmingham, Ala.on July 13th.,1912
Children: Son, Brooke B. Burnham, Jr. and Bettie B. Burnhanm

Education: George Washington University, Washington, D.C.

Training; and practice as Principal: (Firm Names, Places, Dates, Specialization)

Miller & Martin Architecte, Birminghsm, Ala 1912

Harry Wheelock Architect, Birmingham, Ala 1913, Then own business offices

1916.
Professional Memberships and Service: (Institute and Chapter Activities; Teaching)

President,Alabama Chapter American Institute of Architects 1949
Served on many committees.

Other Affiliations: (Religious, Fraternal, Political, Social)

Christ Luthern Church, Mason, Shriner, Republican, and "The Club'.

Publc Service: (Civil and Military; Community, State, National)

Published Material: (Articles and Addresses; Executed Wotk; Biographical Data)

"Ramsey-McCormack Bldg., Ensley, Ala. numerous lmportant residences
numerous schools over Aleabama, numerous conmercial buildings, Funeral
Homes for John's, and two buildings for Angwin Funeral Home <The iatest
in 1958, Hood-McPherson building, numerous Churches,

{(OVER)



General Background: (Personal Characteristics and Accomplishments; Interests, Digressions, Travels, Friendships, Side-
lights, Honors, and Awatds.)

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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Principal Commissions: (Classified, with locations and Reference Data) (Above)

Compiled by:  gtanley B. Echols, Architect Dite: April Lth., 1960
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